District, as follows:

a) Approve, ratify, and authorize the Chair to execute an Agreement with GHD Inc. 

(Consultant) for professional consulting services to assess the Reverse Osmosis and 

Wastewater Treatment Plant at the Project, in the amount of Seventy-Four Thousand 

Nine-Hundred Thirty-Nine Dollars and Zero Cents ($74,939.00);

b) Authorize the Director of General Services or his Capital Division Chief designee to 

approve Supplemental Service Orders in an aggregate amount not to exceed Seven Thousand 

Four Hundred Ninety-Three Dollars and Ninety Cents ($7,493.90) to address changes or 

additions to the work being performed under the Agreement with Consultant; 

c) Authorize the Director of General Services to (i) amend the Agreement to extend the Term 

of the Agreement by up to six (6) additional months, and (ii) terminate the Agreement in